



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH  
AT AMARAVATI  
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3529]

THURSDAY, THE EIGHTH DAY OF JANUARY  
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX

**PRESENT**

**THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE R RAGHUNANDAN RAO**

**THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE T.C.D.SEKHAR**

**WRIT APPEAL NO: 5/2026**

**Between:**

Atluru Raja Gopal,

**...APPELLANT**

**AND**

The State Of Andhra Pradesh and Others

**...RESPONDENT(S)**

**Counsel for the Appellant:**

1. PASALAPUDI SATYA HARITHA

**Counsel for the Respondent(S):**

1. GP FOR REVENUE

**The Court made the following interim order:**

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the Revenue authorities, at the behest of the local interest are trying to evict the appellant from the land which is in its possession.

In such circumstances, there shall be stay of dispossession of the appellant for a period of three (3) weeks.

Post on 19.01.2026.

**R RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J**

**T.C.D.SEKHAR, J**

**R RAGHUNANDAN RAO,J**

**T.C.D.SEKHAR,J**