

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.W.A.No.5 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
5.	13.03.2026	<p><u>CMR,J & GTK,J</u></p> <p>Since the writ petition was dismissed at the admission stage, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue requests time to file counter affidavit in this writ appeal.</p> <p>Therefore, for filing counter affidavit, list the matter on 30.03.2026.</p> <p>Interim order granted earlier is extended till then.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>CMR,J</u></p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>GTK,J</u></p> <p><i>MDP</i></p>	

--	--	--	--